
2022 წლის 04 ნოემბრის 
მდგომარეობით

№ დასახელება
ინვენტარის 

ნომერი
რაოდენობა 

შენიშვნა/სურათის 
ნომერი

1 M 6x 12 Hammer head bolt S.S. A2 18-01046 1000 102

2 M 6 Lock nut S.S A2 coated 18-01046 500 102

3 6,3x19 S.S. with washer AISI410 18-01046 250 102

4 4,2x13 AISI410 self tapping screw inside 18-01046 1000 102

5 6,3x19 S.S. with washer AISI410 18-01046 250 102

6 4,2x13 AISI410 self tapping screw inside 18-01046 2000 102

7 KUSO-042 closing rubber AHU (50 m/rol ) 18-01498 1 105

8 E342 Inequable GableRubber WHI (rol 50m) 18-01498 1 105

9 Gable cover plate GL gutter 18-01498 74 105

10 Waterstop for GL gutter 18-01498 5 105

11 Polycarbonate plate 1000x800x4 transpare 18-01498 12 105

12 Reinforcement pin Ø 8 L=300mm 18-01498 140 105

13 Silicone sealant transparent 18-01591 12 99

14 Butene sealant grey 310ml 18-01593 24 96

15 Silicone sealant transparent 18-01594 12 98

16 Butene sealant grey 310ml 18-01595 12 97

17 Closed and fixed kit white 290ml 18-01629 24 101

18 Closed and fixed kit white 290ml 18-01697 12 100

19 Closure plate DHR right alum40 GL gutter 18-01716 27 91

20 Closure plate DHR left alum 40 GL gutter 18-01716 27 91

21 X-profile GL gutter 18-01716 27 92

22 Coupling strip for leadthrough 18-01716 30 94

23 Coupling piece for purlin 18-01716 6 95

24 Dilitation coverplate- 100x600mm - 1,5mm 18-01716 6 93

25 M 8x 90 bolt DIN-931 VV iso 18-01769 100 103

დაუმთავრებელი მშენებლობის ფაქტიური აღწერის შესახებ დანართი №2

2022 წლის 04 ნოემბრის №04112022-01

Page 1 of 6



26 M 8x 30 bolt DIN-933 S.S. A2 18-01769 200 103

27 M 8x20 hex head screw DIN-933 VV 8.8 iso 18-01769 200 103

28 M 8 Lock nut S.S. A2 DIN985 coated 18-01769 500 103

29 M 8 nut S.S. A2 18-01769 500 103

30 M 8 Nut DIN 934 VV 8.8 iso 18-01769 200 103

31 Drill for R2 L=50 18-01769 5 103

32 Drill 8 mm for hexagonal L=55 mm 18-01769 5 103

33 Drill 7 mm for hexagonal L=65 mm 18-01769 5 103

34 Drill 10 mm for hexagonal L=55 mm 18-01769 5 103

35 Drill 1/4" for hexagonal L=65 mm 18-01769 5 103

36 Foundation plate clamping bush galv 6x80 18-01769 200 103

37 M10 anchor bolt L=360mm galvanized 18-01769 36 103

38 M10x130 Achor rod 18-01770 200 59

39 Polyc. plaat helder 783x300x4 18-02050 24 104

40 Plexi glass 4 mm 18-02050 10 104

41 Door 18-02149 1 52

42 Colli Doorleaf 18-02150 1 51

43 Colli Plexiglass 18-02151 1 82

44 Colli Doorpost+coverstrips 18-02152 1 57

45 Clamp for tube 27\S29\B25\L50 alu. 18-02254 43 70

46 Locknut M8 8.8 DIN 985 galv. 18-02254 110 61

47 Bolt M8x50\22 8.8 ISO 4014 galv. 18-02254 110 62

48 Klembeugel 27\S34\B36\G8\L25 alu. 18-02254 110 64

49 Bolt M6x90\18 A2 ISO 4014 st.steel 18-02254 70 67

50 Afstandsbus 6,2x10x20 18-02254 70 70

51 Nut M6 A2 ISO 4032 stainless steel 18-02254 900 68

52 Moerbout M6x45\18 A2 ISO 4014 rvs 18-02254 371 66

53 Tapbolt M6x25 A2 ISO 4017 st.steel 18-02254 450 65

54 Clamp for tube 27\S35\B25\L25 alu. 18-02254 315 69

55 Clamp for tube 25\L20 stainless st. 18-02254 96 69

56 Plate nut M6x19x12 galv. 18-02254 175 63

Page 2 of 6



57 Pushbar 22*1,0 alu HOH 899 OHS 18-02255 16 89

58 Pushbar 22*1,0 alu HOH 908 OHS 18-02255 19 89

59 Pushbar 22*1,0 alu HOH 988 OHS 18-02255 3 89

60 Pushbar 22*1,0 alu HOH 1178 HS 18-02255 11 89

61 Pushbar 22*1,0 alu HOH 1645 KKO 18-02255 66 89

62 Pushbar 19*0,9 alu HOH 2480 STAB 18-02255 46 89

63 Pushbar 25*1,5 alu HOH 2223 DGP-GEB 18-02255 94 89

64 Pushbar 22*1,0 alu HOH 1679 DGP 18-02255 92 89

65 Pushbar 25*1,2 alu HOH 2208 VGL 18-02255 520 89

66 Pushbar 22*1,0 alu HOH 1679 DGP 18-02255 520 89

67 Axel 5/4"*2.50 1x KK-R 1x LN-R L= 5200 m 18-02256 5 55

68 Axel 5/4"*2.50 2x KK-R L= 4828 mm 18-02256 6 55

69 Axel 5/4"*2.50 2x KK-R L= 4566 mm 18-02256 6 55

70 Axel 5/4"*2.50 1x KK-R L= 4800 mm 18-02256 5 55

71 Axel 5/4"*2.50 2x LN-R L= 9820 mm ZK23 18-02257 21 26

72 Tube swaged 27x1,5\L6470 galv. 18-02258 76 32

73 Tube swaged 27x1,5\L8070 galv. 18-02259 91 32

74 Tube swaged 27x1,5\L8070 galv. 18-02260 8 32

75 Water Outlet GL gutter for downpipe 160m 18-02379 14 45

76 PVC pipe 400mm SN2 18-02382 12 47

77 PVC pipe 315mm SN2 18-02382 12 48

78 PVC pipe 125mm SN4 white 18-02382 5 49

79 PVC tube 10mm. White 18-02383 2 53

80 pipe clamp 125mm white 18-02383 10 53

81 sliding socket 125mm white 18-02383 5 53

82 reducer 160x125mm 1xm 18-02383 3 53

83 saddle connector 400x160mm 18-02383 3 53

84 saddle connector 315x125mm 18-02383 2 53

85 lubricant 4000 gr 18-02383 1 53

86 reducer 400x315mm 1xm 18-02383 1 53

87 PVC pipe 250mm L=290mm 18-02384 75 106

Page 3 of 6



88 PVC pipe 250mm L=190mm 18-02384 72 106

89 Bracket large L60x40x5 18-01770 10 58

90 E325 Insect netting rubber (roll 65 m) 18-02389 32 87

91 Stabilizing rod rnd 12 long 625mm 18-01770 103 60

92 4,8x60 Self tapping screw S.S. A2-WAX 18-02397 1600 72

93 4,8x38 Self tapping screw S.S. A2-WAX 18-02397 4000 73

94 M 6x 35 bolt DIN-931 S.S. A2 18-02397 1800 71

95 M 6 Lock nut S.S A2 coated 18-02397 2000 74

96 M 8x 35 bolt DIN933 S.S. A2 18-02398 600 81

97 M 6x 35 bolt DIN-931 S.S. A2 18-02398 800 76

98 M 6x 12 Hammer head bolt S.S. A2 18-02398 2000 77

99 M 6 Lock nut S.S A2 coated 18-02398 4000 75

100 6,3x19 S.S. with washer AISI410 18-02398 2000 80

101 4,2x16 self tapping screw with hexagonal 18-02398 1000 79

102 4,2x13 AISI410 self tapping screw inside 18-02398 7000 78

103 Concrete 120x120x1000 4xR6+strip 30x5 mm 18-02492 48 31

104 Concrete 120x120x1000 4xR6+strip 30x5 mm 18-02493 48 31

105 Concrete 120x120x1000 4xR8+strip 30x5mm 18-02494 34 31

106 E342 Inequable GableRubber WHI (rol 50m) 18-02546 2 83

107 E325 Insect netting rubber (roll 65 m) 18-02546 1 50

108 E123 end roofbar rubber R300 (rol100m) 18-02546 2 50

109 E121 rubber R220 (rol 100 mtr) 18-02546 6 86

110 Upper profile vent window 2x625 (A-E354) 18-02549 17 56

111 Upper profile vent window 1x1250 (A-E354 18-02549 13 56

112 Upper profile vent window 6x625 (A-E354) 18-02490 44 88

113 Upper profile vent window 3x1250 (A-E354 18-02490 260 88

114 ERN plate 22° roof galvanized 18-02630 3300 90

115 PVC cover for intermediate v E116 L=1183 18-03523 800 130

116 M 8x 60 Bolt DIN931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03527 200 129

117 M 8x 45 Bolt DIN-931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03527 200 129

118 M 8x 30 hex head screw DIN933 VV 8.8 iso 18-03527 400 129

Page 4 of 6



119 M 8 Nut DIN 934 VV 8.8 iso 18-03527 400 129

120 M 8 Neoprene washer HDG DIN9021 18-03527 400 129

121 M 8 Lock nut S.S. A2 DIN985 coated 18-03527 500 129

122 M 6 Lock nut S.S A2 coated 18-03527 500 129

123 M10 Nut DIN 934 VV 8.8 iso 18-03527 100 129

124 M10 washer H.D.G. DIN9021 18-03527 200 129

125 M 6x 55 bolt DIN-931 S.S. A2 18-03527 200 129

126 M 6x 45 bolt DIN-933 S.S. A2 18-03527 200 129

127 M 6x 35 bolt DIN-931 S.S. A2 18-03527 200 129

128 M 6 nut S.S. A2 18-03527 1000 129

129 M10x50 hex head screw DIN-931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03527 100 129

130 Screen support click-gable col 70_80_100 18-03527 20 129

131 Foundation plate clamping bush 6x60 18-03527 400 129

132 M 8 Tensioners, 2x ring, 2x nut H.D.G8.8 18-03527 60 129

133 M 8 Neoprene washer S.S. A2 18-03527 250 129

134 Foundation plate E182 lowered L=8000 18-03628 40 38

135 Foundation plate E183 Zeus L=8000 18-03629 23 39

136 M 6 nut M.G. 8.8 18-03527 200 129

137 M 8x 80 bolt DIN-931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 600 117

138 M 8x 70 bolt DIN-931 M.G. 8.8 18-03741 1000 117

139 M 8x 50 bolt DIN931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 200 117

140 M 8x 40 Bolt DIN-931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 1400 117

141 M 8x 30 hex head screw DIN933 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 200 117

142 M 8x 25 Bolt DIN933 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 200 117

143 M 8x200 Moerbout DIN931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 50 117

144 M 8x20 hex head screw DIN-933 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 600 117

145 M 8 Nut DIN 934 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 4000 117

146 M 8 Neoprene washer HDG DIN9021 18-03741 400 117

147 M16x35 hex head screw DIN-933 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 100 117

148 M16x180 bolt DIN-931 H.D.G. 8.8 18-03741 275 117

149 M16 nut DIN 934 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 400 117

Page 5 of 6



150 M12x 80 Bolt DIN-931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 50 117

151 M12x 70 Bolt DIN-931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 50 117

152 M12x35 hex head screw DIN-933 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 100 117

153 M12x220 Bolt DIN-931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 25 117

154 M12x120 bolt DIN-931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 50 117

155 M12 Nut DIN 934 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 200 117

156 M10x 80 bolt DIN-933 H.D.G. 8.8 18-03741 200 117

157 M10x 70 bolt DIN-931 H.D.G. 8.8 18-03741 200 117

158 M10x35 hex head screw DIN-933 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 200 117

159 M10x220 bolt DIN-931 H.D.G. 18-03741 50 117

160 M10x20 hex head screw DIN-933 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 400 117

161 M10x120 bolt DIN-931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 100 117

162 M10 Moer DIN 934 VV 8.8 - OVERMAATS 18-03741 800 117

163 M10 washer H.D.G. DIN9021 18-03741 400 117

164 M 8x 20 Eye bolt EV 18-03741 100 117

165 M 8x130 bolt DIN-931 VV 8.8 iso 18-03741 100 117

166 M 6x 20 Hammer head bolt S.S. A2 18-03741 500 117

167 M10x200bolt DIN-931 H.D.G. 8.8 18-03741 50 117

168 Wall bar clamp M6x16 complete 18-03527 1000 129

169 Ridge clamp pre-assembled (set) 80mm 18-03527 200 129

170 DND bracket 18-03527 50 129

171 Cramp 180x100 column galvanized 18-03527 35 129

172 E123 end roofbar rubber R300 (rol100m) 18-03527 4 84 და 129

173 Roofbar fixation clamp 18-03527 250 129

Page 6 of 6


